Change Order No. . 2

Date of Issuance: Effective Date:

Dwner: Boone County Regional Sewer District Owner's Contract No.:

Contractor: Emery Sapp & Sons, Inc. Contractor’s Project No.:

Engineer:  HDR Engineering, Inc. Engineer’s Project No.: 10087939
Project: Bolli Road NID Wastewater Improvemenis Contract Name:

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:
Description: Deduction of 75 LF from Bid Iltem #4 (1.5" Discharge Line}, Deductfon of 75 LF from Bid ltem #16 (Wire &
PO Conduit), Addition of 50 LF to Bid lflem #5 {4" House Service Ling), Addition of Lina ltem 27 for 32 CY
{Haul Off Trench Spoils @ 2341 N Bolli Rd), and Addition of Line-ltem 22 for 70 Tons (Granular Fill -
Attachments: Trench Backfill @ 2341 N Bolli Rd) - Total Ghangs: Order Request = $3,056.50 (See Attached Dacs)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
[note changes in Milestones if applicable]
QOriginal Contract Prica: Qriginal Contract Times: -
. Substantial Completion: ___ 130
g 427.040.00 Ready for Final Payment: __18C
: days or dates
@e:rease} from previously approved Change | [Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
OrdersNo. 1 toNo. 2 Orders No.__ toNo. __:
Substantial Completion:
§_ 3,056.50 Ready for Final Payment:
days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Tines prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: __ 269
§  427,040.00 Ready for Final Payment: __ 289
days or dates
(increaseD{Decrease] of this Change Order: [increase} [Decrease] of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: __
$_ 3,056.50 Ready for Final Payment:
days or dates
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Changs Orders:
Substantial Completion: ___ 268
§_430,086.50 _ _ Ready for Final Payment: ___299
days or dafes
RECOMIMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
By: By: By: ZA/* gf‘/
Engineer {if reguired) Owner {Authorized Signature) Contractor {Authorized Signature)
Title: Title Title A Lsha ‘e S |
Date: Date Date 5 -l-25
Approved by Funding Agency {if
applicable)
By: Date:
Title:

EICDC® C-941, Change Order,
Prepared and published 20132 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Commiittee.
Pagelofl




ar
= |

D0% U U »
D S 0 OD 0 bia 06 O 8 ] 0266
Field Order 2
Daniel Cunningham
Proposal Submitted To: Phone Fax Cell Date
BCRSD 573-443-2774 5/14/2025
Street Job Name

1314 N 7th St

Bolli NID Wastewater Improvements

City, State, & Zip Code lob Location

Columbia, MO 65201 Bolli Road
E-Mail
Dcunningham@bcrsd.com
Cost Additions and Deductions for Field Order 2

ltem Quantity Unit Unit Price " Total
1.5 " Service Line -75 LF $36.00 $ (2,700.00)
Electrical Wire -75 LF $40.00 $ (3,000.00)
4" Gravity 50 LF $100.00 $ 5,000.00
New ltem Quantity Unit Unit Price Total
Haul Off 32 CcY $42.25 $ 1,352.00
Granular Fill 70 TON $34.35 $ 2,404.50

All Items Are Tied Total Contract Adjustment: $3,056.50

Proposal Exclusions/Clarifications
- Both pricing and exclusions/clarifications constitute our proposal.
- This proposal, clarifications and bid items shall be incorporated into subcontract.
- All exclusions/clarifications from original bid, pertain to this change order request.

Submitted By:
Adam Ryan
Emery Sapp & Sons, Inc.
Phone: {573) 445-8331
Fax: {573) 446-4805
Mobile: (573) 239-0901

Payments to be made as follows:

Estimates Monthly

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work is to be completed in a substantial workmanlike manner according to the specifications
submitted per standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from above specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon written
orders, and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents, or delays beyond

our control. Owner to carry fire, tornado, and cther necessary insurance. Our workers are fully covered by Workmen's Compensation
insurance.

Note: This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within 30 days.

ESS Authorized Signature

Signature

Date

Terms Net 15 Days

Acceptance of Proposal

The above prices, specifications, and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.

You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above.

Signature

Date




05'950'c$

AA0EY NMOHS 318VL NIIHOM VHLX3 SNd 3014d WLI Q18 LV STONVHI NV1d WOYd FONVHO 1V.1O0L

05'982'c$

ANOE ANY d'FHO %0Z HLIM FWIL 418 1Y 1S0D WOYd a3AINIA 3HY S3D1Hd LINN HHOM TYNOILIaaY

05'v0v'e$ SE'VES NL 00°0£ TN4AIVE HYINNYHO
00'2SE'T$ T4 AD 00CE (ATNO 489 WOY4) ST10dS 3dId dN NV310
301d 1X3 dn 1INN ALD NOILdIYOS3A WALl

C#YAAYO A1314 HLIM QaLVID0SSY XHOM TYNOLLIAaVY

00'00L$
40 113340
00°008°2$ 00°00Z'8%
ALILNVND a3aay 40 SNOILLYOITdWI LS0D ANTVA L1Q340

00'000'€$ 00°07$ Ell 005 M
00'005'c$ 00'00T$ 41 00'5¢ Aunern
00'005'L$ 00'00T$ 41 00'6L ALIAYYD ¥ 00°00L'Z$ 00'9€$ 41 005 90IMBS 5T
30I14d aig 3914d LINN Qig LINN  ALILNVNO Q18 NOILdI¥DS3a WALl 3014d aig 3014d LINN Qg LINM ALLNYNO Qi NOILAIHOSIA WaLI

SNolLaay s1onaia




Field Order No. 2

Date of Issuance: April 21, 2025 Effective Date: April 21, 2025
Owner: Boone County Regional Sewer District Owner’s Contract No.:
Contractor: Emery Sapp & Sons, Inc. ) Contractor’s Project No.:
Engineer: HDR Engineering, Inc. Engineer's Project No.: 10087939
Project: Bolli Road NID Wastewater Improvements Contract Name: NA

Contractor is hereby directed to promptly execute this Field Order, issued in accordance with General Conditions
Paragraph 11.01, for minor changes in the Work without changes in Certract-Price-e+ Contract Times. If Contractor
considers that a change in €ontract-Price-or Contract Times is required, submit a Change Proposal before proceeding
with this Work. Final quantities will be adjusted by a final change order, which will effect Contract Price.

Reference: None 20C001 & 40D501

Specification(s) Drawing(s) / Detail(s)

Description: Changes to location of proposed grinder pump, control panel, service line and
electrical power feed at 2341 N Bolli Road. Final quantities will be adjusted by a
final change order.

Attachments: Plan Sheet 20C001 & 40D501

ISSUED: RECEIVED:
. Digitally signed by Fleming._Swn
By Fleming, Scotlifzirramss i
Engineer (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Title:  Engineer

Date  5/7/2025

Copy to: Owner

EJCDC’ C-942, Field Order.
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.
Pagelofl




HIUANN L93rONd ansst

brBLEA)

Fecoaﬂ i | 3vos V) it o
" asyod ,
G opgo | awenand E i 0 VULV I
e SUNINAOUIM VLVMALSVIA PRI L e L ]
QaiN avoy a8 "
OZ_u_ﬁ.ﬁ_Q&zwm# - 1DILS10 HIMIS TYNOI9IY ALNNOD ANOOE O@ asu,u.._ﬁ...&ﬁmm
9NidId 31IS
MAOVNVW 103008 o i
T o /-rﬁnﬁ.. 2 tlu.,
WNVLOILAIS 1S . .amu!.... S . 5
e en 18 AN3E WANOZIHOH HOI38 i, 4
i dWNd 30D 4D 1NONYATD .F 3AIAOH -
o q3NVE 10MINOD €D | " St ANV .7 OL NOILISNVHL b :
4018 GNND 8D | RS S iy g R g 4
iy Jzﬂqﬂll £ H1d30 VHLX3 HO4 NOIENTLX3
1 £ Q23N TYHA UNVL Mg BIONRD
s P W A ! e ¥ y bioa ) ) A1 HIONING
o5 4 v e . - - i e e v UIAUA ONV HAHEYA WNIS INIINISVR 9
e y s v " > L ! 1 ONNOM MO LOSO0R WV LI 135 w
avou M08 N 1262 " 7 0" ¢ ’ L0930V WYA30 W3y ‘
MOOWNVYH NVHLVYNOP X : - A ' TIVASNI BINYIUG LIOA OUZ 1 VY 08 30U .
. B - ANIVAYD SYH TANVEl ONLLHEN WHIINGD %

o j_...:z., e
\ QYOM ITIOH N LREE -
v QADE S AMLOWIL
L) % .
4 ...). -
I .,
_ . QYO 11108 N IriE
iy i VAHOW ¥ VIOIMLYd § W HDIA
i - AR SRR 1 e T T o | 1. 2 AR S P poiy
L_ o Lo ey
9 Feaale
- _Alﬂr-,lﬁa.lll...}.lii.il}.
A - :
s
” e (R
_— X y M Sl

4 i % ; - .. NIVIV M1V
‘ ! ; ¥ ONIEIXD

o [ e e 8 e = e 2 e =
—— -.!....-..Iu-(l;r....iliiulx..!is.c.n.

ST

[E) _- b, fic Mewasond e
lila.w.w...c.ﬂnl lrm..l..lsill........r|1|llxlh,,

\ J ,/1

” . | -l < 1 . - ! Qvou M08 N 0EET Wl . %
T o \ L el Wi e - ; HOVY NN3E AUVNNYHO § NIHIOS < ) |
. avoM ITo8 Nokee ) r i ¥ L R ; sl i
s SWVITIM VIAQDES - , i 1 ¥ N o o il inar . ,
2 R s o A I | | % .& R ol .
e ANV O BRVA SV
NN~y ¢ s
b e AL IIANIS
\. % ._Ez_E_v_E:E / -




IO (— 195013 606/8001| u3BWNN 103rOYHd NOLLINDSH ava  anssi
rosdor : . — it § ), Qi ¥04 0INSSI__¥E0e-10 0
BMp'10S00K | AWVNAT <2 B 0 133N P o e - e wezoncuin
133us =3, A e | e R s FEAPD ON ALID BYENVH
SINIWIAOUJNI HILVMILEYM i2 TE OGN ALINS GVON S 1011 05+01
QN avOR 1308 B £ 996000 # ALIGHLNY
LD141810 ¥3IM3S TYNOIDIY ALNNOD ANOOE E ' —_— = e oL
S§7Iv.L3d SS300dd % 5 — == e HOH
2
S7IVLI0 QYVANYLS » iz -
T NOINVE 30ANE  HADVNVI 193roud
<&
B
B
i3 0
- q
D 3Wva5 0L 10N D 3108 OL ION 3
9 T ]
Z/ uuzuh_.__«_%& z_%_ﬁ%_m%_ﬁ &7 V130 INONVII0 ¥IMIS ININISVE #
LSIA 3115 103M0¥J ¥ ONING QINIKY3LIT
" ¥IAO ONY HIHSYM ONY SIINIBYD TIVISNIDY ‘B
38 TIVHS 30N34 JOHINOI NOISONI 11V 40 NOILYIO1 WNI4 3HL ‘L1 ; ) : N
SHYAT HO4 ¥DIHI TIVA ONV HOOS dN NVITD L 3
‘NOLLONYLENOD NIV 30HOJ NO X& NVHL MALVINO 14015 ANY TIVM OL 3did & dvalls ‘9 3
40 I0ISNMOQ 3HL NO OITWVISNI 38 TWHS JON3J T03INOD NOISON3 “OL NN MIGNINO QL 3did £ O LIINNOD OL WNIS GNV INIHOVW ONIMSVM WONJ Jelld .2 ONV Sdvill-d MIN TVISNI ‘G d
“SIUQV MIAT WNVL dfNd HIONIMD 40 HIdIQ UIMINOIM HLM NOLLVELINIA TIVM 4O LHOI3H LVNIGHOGD TIVHS HOLOVHINOD ‘¥
ONY 531¥153 AITIVA NS 1V SIUS NOIUVLS diNd 4O 30IS HINON “diNd H3ONIMO OL TIVA HONOYHL 3did S8Y € ONV V3S-3INIT TIVISNI “3did L& ¥O4 TIVM TIH0 340D '€ VO HLI
ANy 1SV3 'ISIM ONOV QITIVISNI 38 TIVHS JON3J TONINOD NOISON3 'SNIG (ONY. SNHOWN ONIHEVM. 804 SNVAO: dva ONY N0 ‘¢ dVe M
S35 NOILVIS diind WIAG ONY ¥IHSVA JAOW 'SIAVIHS 3AON3H 'L LNONY ‘A_L W A0IAOHd ~
40 SUAIN ONIGYHD LV QITIVISNI 38 TIVHS 3JON3J TOMINOD NOISONI ETIOR UNV ¥ OL NOILISNVH.L

“AHOISH 3ON3J 3HL 40 ¢/1 OL HIVINNDDY AJHL 380438
4O TIVANIvY HOVA ¥3L¥ O3JAOWIY 38 TIWHS SLSO430 ININOIS 2

‘ATILVIQIANI INOO 38 TIVHS SIHL IN3WIOVIdIY

MO HIVd3IH ANV SOJ3N FONIJ IHL LVHL QINIWHILIQ §I L Ji "030VIdIy
HO Q3MIVJ3¥ 38 OL SU33IN 3ONI4 IHL 40 JUvd ANY i INIKNILIQ

OL TIVANIVY A¥3AT ¥3LJY 03LO3JSNI 38 TIWHS JON34 LTS 3HL

HON3Y¥L bX_.¢ 3HL NI O3BNB SI DIMAV4 40 B 40 ‘NN
¥ 1vHL 3UNS ONDIV 'L60ddNS LNOHIIM 1334 9 ¥0 1HOddNS HS3IN
JYM HUM 1334 01 AHIAT Q3DVHS S1S0d ONV (AIVSSIVIN 41 dvINIA0
‘NIN ,8) JTBISSOd I dYIHIAO ONIDIOAY 1SOd ANIAI LV SINIOP

HUM ‘IHOIIH NI §537 ¥O SIHONI 95 38 TIVHS Di¥Evd ¥3LW ML S

LIHNINHYS

$338030 V01 OL 0 LY SHINOW 9 JO ADNYID3dX3 35N 3411 ¥V JuNSSY
01 SHOLIBIHNI AVH 1370IAVELIN JAVH OSV TIVHS Didavas ¥3LT14

3HL IUNNIKM ¥3d 1004 IWVIDS 83d SNOTIVO £'0 4O Jivil MOTd ¥V
ONY HONI HVANIT H3d 'S8T O 40 HIONIYIS JUSNIL WAKINIW ¥ %S
40 ADN3IDIASI NGNS NOAININ ¥ IAVH TIVHS DIMBYA H3LT 3HL

SMOTA 03103dX3 HLIM AVM
JOVNIVHO 3O WY3uLS AT ¥ NI QILONYISNOD 30 TWHS 30N34 LS ON €

“39N34 LIS v 3A08Y (3ISO1ONI 38 IVHS
SIUIV G NYHL YILVIHD VIHY NY HLM AVM JOVNIVIO 8O HOLG ON 2

‘1334 001
NYHL 5531 30 Q1NOHS 30N3J IHL 3A0BY HLONI 34OTS ANAIXVA JHL 4

18IL0N

HONSHL L PX.¥

oy

(41 ¥3d 501 £/1-1)
1804 13315 ¥Q

N vig L¥)

1504 000M

W13
O QILIVANDD
OwiAvd ¥3LL
1¥0ddNS 2ONIA M

0L ¥OIyd 07314
38 UM SIILILNYNO aNV

AHL NI
SNOILYIOT (403) 20N314

HOLOVHLINOD QNV ¥3NMO A8 Q3NIWYILI0

ado)g 100 Jag)

ANIHOVA ONIHSVA

WOMS NIVHQ ONILSIXT

xz_u WON4 NIVHO

dvd QNY 1ND

/:f

TIVM 3134IN0D 0L
HOMINY ONY ScVHLS

ONISIXT J¥D ONY LND
1 IT
4/| /L_Sm a6
dvill-d

P
.y

N

dvil-d
MIN TIVISNI

ANIHIVIY
ONIHSYM

JWOS 01 LON

\Z/ TI0S NI NOILVTIVISNI NIVW3DHO04

‘3dVL HUM 3did OL 3HIM ¥30viL HOVLIV Jdid 03TIH0 ATIVNOILO3HIO

¥O4 NOILVIWISNI 3did HONIHI N3JO 01 S3rlddv W30 'L

— HLEY3 QIBYNISIONN

TIVM HINIUL 10S NI CNIA ¥

—— NIV 3204
(3a1m
43dd0D Z1 'ON Q31v0D
HIJUD) JWiM HIDvEL
‘gMIN03Y S
TUIAIVE BYIINVESD LAY QIBUNISIONN
3HIHM 1d30X3
VIMILVA CALVAVIXI
JAUVN 38 1IVHS
THINIVE HINIHL

M3IN TIVISNI Jdid .2/1 TIVASNI
HNIS dVO HLIM
INONVYETD .2
TIVM HIEON TR ISIK
I1¥05 OL 10N
—— HINYVA GIBNNLSIONA
55
TIVR HONZHL i [oou m N e
A0 QIHSNHD NVAID Lb/C
INIWGIENT EVINRVED
| Bl NIVW 30804
NOILONHLSNOD ] (2um
- ¥3dd0D Z1 'ON 03i¥00
TOHINOD NOISOH3 TVNIY L w N3349) J6M ¥30val
310N | “‘q3NIN0IY S i
3 b v TR - HLEY2 QIBUNISIGNN
. £ IHM 1d39X3
V101 2 WiMlivA Q3IVAYIXS .
: INLVN 38 TIVHS
m TIHIVE HONINL
= 9
— “
1
a
£
I
= —— SNOILYDIHID3dS o
- 3049 0350d0Nd ¥IMIS OMVONVIS 3HL HUM |9
ANV ONILSIX3 3ONVONODOY NI 0335 ININIILIS |3
= 404 MOTIV_OL UIAN(ION
= JavL INIIEVIH ALOILA ANHONS L1 38 TIWHS HONJNL
= ‘035N SI TUHIOVE HINVI 3HIHM
N

[EDIERE] VIS viS

NOLLYTIVASNI (403) 30N3d TOMINOD NOISO¥3

30vH9 (350d08d

SNOUVILAIILS
HIMIS OYVANVLS JFHL HLM
JONVQHODJV NI Q335 CININILIIS
404 MOTIV OL Q3ANNON

AMUHONS 1431 38 TIVHS HONIUL
‘038N S TIANOVE HIMV3 3INIHM

ONY ONILSIX3 —

JdVL DNV AN

VIS 0L 10N

HI¥V3
QIBHNLSIAND

al
TAOWIY 34NINY 404 0IADHd OL SONTd
ONY SH018 NIIMLIE HOLYEYEIS 000MATd B/C 3sN €
3215 HIDUVY
1XIN HO4 SNOISNINIG 3SN NMOHS 10N S3ZIS Jdid 803 'T
“3uNS53ud INKEYIE
0§ JTOVMOTWV JSd DODZ ONV 'IQUNS %00 SN1g ‘ISd 00L
407 JuNSSTU DNINHOM v NO TISYB 3dv SxD08 1SNeHL *
TTION
e v [ omd/3n
1 £ 08 .9
] Li Sk
[ 3 EE TR AT
—— L - IM._WJ = uaumu‘u» —— ¥3nvns
8 | 6 8| T cz<<
] 3 € STz w gz .
2 g v ONILLL azs
SIHONI NI JINVISID Idid




